

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 870 OF 2008
IN
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 204 OF 2007
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1706 OF 1998
IN
SUIT NO. 1815 OF 1998**

Adani Export Limited. ... Plaintiff.
V/s.
Kamlaben M. Desai & Ors. ... Defendants.

Mr. Chirag Balsara with Mr. Ajaz Diamondwala i/b. Divya
Shah for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.
31ST MARCH 2009.**

P.C. :

. After my attention was invited to the order passed
by Justice S.J. Vazifdar (Exhibit 22 to the Affidavit in
Support dated 19th July 2007) and considering the relief
claimed in prayer clause (b) of this Chamber Summons, it
would be appropriate if this Chamber Summons is placed for
hearing and final disposal before Hon'ble Mr. Justice
S.J. Vazifdar. Office to seek necessary directions and
proceed. In the meanwhile, the Court Receiver to retain
physical possession of the property viz. Flat No.A-7, 2nd
floor, Muni Suvrat Darshan, C.H.S. Ltd., situated at
Naoraji Lane, Ghatkopar, Mumbai - 86, if the possession
thereof is already not handed over.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)