

JSN

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 870 OF 2008**

IN

SUIT NO. 1815 OF 1998

Adani Exports Ltd ...Plaintiff

Versus

Mrs Kamlaben Mansukhlal Desai & Ors ...Defendants

**Mr Zubin Behramkamdin, with Mr Vyoma Shah, Mrs Devika
Bhosle and Ms Saanya Chowkulkar, i/b Divya Shah Associates
for the Plaintiff.**

Mrs Gulekar, Section Officer to Court Receiver is present.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 22nd February 2017

PC:-

1. The Court Receiver seeks time to submit his report.
2. The Chamber Summons is adjourned to 15th March 2017. To be listed on the daily board.
3. The society, Defendant No.5, will provide such information as the Court Receiver may require.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)