

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 870 OF 2008

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 1706 OF 1998

Adani Enterprises LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlaben Mansukhlal Desai And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Aneesha Munshi i/by. Divya Shah Associates for
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal Acharya for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.C. GUPTE J

DATE : 5th April, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/04/2021 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)