

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8022 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1815 OF 1998

Adani Exports LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlaben Mansukhlal DesaiRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 870 OF 2008

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 1706 OF 1998

Adani Enterprises LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlaben Mansukhlal Desai And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Shaheen Moghul i/b. Divya Shah Associates for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)